

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) No. 2801/2025
CM No. 6470/2025

Ankush Raina

..... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate

Vs

High Court of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :-

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HONBLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
27.10.2025

Issue notice to the respondent, returnable within four weeks. Requisite steps for service be taken within one week.

List on **01.12.2025**.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

JAMMU
27.10.2025
Nikhil