

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

ANKUSH RAINA

WP(C) No. 2801/2025
...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate
Vs

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND
KASHMIR AND LADAKH AND OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. A.P. Singh, Advocate for R- 1&2
Mr. Irfaan Khan, Advocate for R-5

ORDER
13.02.2026

This Court vide its order dt. 26.12.2025 had granted one opportunity to the respondent nos. 1 and 2 and last and final opportunity to the respondent nos. 3 and 4 to file objections. In the meantime, matter was kept for await appearance of the respondent no. 5.

As per the report of the concerned clerk, objections have not been filed by respondent nos. 1 to 4.

Today, Ld. Counsel for the respondent nos. 1 and 2 seeks one more opportunity to file objections. Nemo for respondent nos. 3 and 4.

At this stage, Mr. Irfaan Khan, Advocate appeared before this Court on behalf of the respondent no. 5 and seeks time to file power of attorney.

Since, matter has been listed two times before this Court. Therefore, the matter to be placed before the Hon'ble Court in the 1st week of March, 2026 for kind orders. In the meantime, respondent nos. 1, 2 and 5 are at liberty to file objections by or before the next date of hearing.

(Swati Gupta)
Registrar Judicial

JAMMU
13.02.2026
Kushal