

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 2801/2025**

Ankush Raina

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

**vs**

High Court of J&K and Ladakh and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. A.P. Singh, Advocate for R- 1&2  
Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Dhruv Pant, Advocate for R-3  
Mr. Waseem Raj, Advocate for R-5

**CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**06.05.2026**

1. Objections have been filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 2 & 3. Let the same be filed by rest of the respondents by the next date of hearing.
2. List on **28.07.2026**.

**(Shahzad Azeem)**  
**Judge**

**(Sindhu Sharma)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
06.05.2026  
Nikhil